

TOWN OF ASHLAND CITY SPECIAL CALLED CITY COUNCIL MEETING August 06, 2024, 6:00 PM Minutes

CALL TO ORDER

Vice Mayor Greer called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

ROLL CALL

Vice Mayor Gerald Greer Councilman Tim Adkins Councilman Kerrigan Councilman Michael Smith Councilman Kevin Thompson Councilman Tony Young

PLEDGE AND PRAYER

Councilman Adkins led with the Pledge and Prayer

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

A motion was made by Councilman Smith, Seconded by Councilman Kerrigan, to approve the agenda. All approved by voice vote.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

NONE

PUBLIC FORUM

NONE

NEW BUSINESS

1. Declare Vacancy of Mayor

A motion was made by Councilman Young, Seconded by Councilman Smith, to accept the Resignation from Mayor JT Smith. Voting Yea: Councilman Young, Councilman Smith, Vice Mayor Greer, Councilman Kerrigan, Councilman Adkins, Councilman Thompson Voting Nay: 0

2. Appoint Vice Mayor

A motion was made by Councilman Adkins, to nominate Chris Kerrigan as Vice Mayor. A motion was made by Councilman Thompson, to nominate Michael Smith as Vice Mayor. A motion was made by Councilman Kerrigan, seconded by Councilman Adkins, to close the nominations. Voting Yea: Councilman Adkins, Councilman Thompson, Vice Mayor Greer, Councilman Young, Councilman Smith, Councilman Kerrigan, Voting Nav: 0

Voting for the New Vice Mayor:

Councilman Kerrigan votes: Councilman Adkins, Councilman Kerrigan, Councilman Young, and Vice Maor Greer

Councilman Smith votes: Councilman Thompson, and Councilman Smith Councilman Kerrigan has majority vote to take the Vice Mayor Seat by a 4 to 2 vote. Both were sworn in by Judge Stinnet

3. Amendment to Reeves Young contract and CEC contract

A motion was made by Councilman Thompson, Seconded by Councilman Young, to amend the Reeves and Young and CEC contracts. Voting Yea: Councilman Thompson, Councilman Young, Vice Mayor Kerrigan, Councilman Adkins, Councilman Smith, and Mayor Greer. Voting Nay: 0

OTHER

NONE

ADJOURNMENT

A motion was made by Councilman Smith, Seconded by Councilman Thompson, to adjourn the meeting. All approved by voice vote and the meeting adjourned at 6:15 p.m.

MAYORGEALD GREER

CITY RECORDER MARY MOLEPSKE